
2024 RGVGCA/MERCEDES INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South 307 - 323 = 630 1 Jeffrey Janik (Harlingen South) 74 - 76 = 150

2 Valley View 371 - 389 = 760 *2 Julius Arredondo (PSJA North)- ind 76 - 76 = 152

3 Weslaco East 354 - 407 = 761 3 Sebastian Romero (Harlingen South) 74 - 78 = 152

4 PSJA Southwest 364 - 400 = 764 4 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 80 - 82 = 162

5 McAllen High B 404 - 383 = 787 5 Cody Garza (PSJA North)- ind 79 - 84 = 163

6 Donna High 408 - 416 = 824 6 Reese Garcia (Harlingen South) 85 - 79 = 164

7 Mercedes 449 - 444 = 893 7 Hudson Gonzales (Harlingen South) 75 - 90 = 165

8 Edinburg Economedes 454 - 474 = 928 Donaldo Calvo (Donna High) 82 - 83 = 165

9 Edcouch-Elsa 478 - 453 = 931 9 Ian Meyer (St Joseph Academy) 84 - 82 = 166

10 St. Joseph Academy 343 - NS = NT 10 Edgar Niño (Valley View) 79 - 89 = 168

11 Edinburg High 417 - NS = NT

* - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  March 1-2, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  25 players

Course:  Llano Grande GC (Mercedes)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cool and Breezy  55°  10-12 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Cool   58°  10-12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

17 Christopher Delgado (Donna North) 87 - 92 = 179

46 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 129 - 119 = 248

2 Julius Arredondo (PSJA North) 76 - 76 = 152

5 Cody Garza (PSJA North) 79 - 84 = 163

29 Seo Cortez (Edinburg North) 101 - 104 = 205

34 Matthew Sanchez (Edinburg North) 101 - 117 = 218



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

11 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South 2nd Valley View

1 Jeffrey Janik 74 - 76 = 150 10 Edgar Niño 79 - 89 = 168

3 Sebastian Romero 74 - 78 = 152 19 Iankarlo Lozano 90 - 96 = 186

7 Hudson Gonzales 75 - 90 = 165 24 Morgan Mora 96 - 98 = 194

14 Hayes Garcia 84 - 90 = 174 32 Juan Gomez 106 - 106 = 212

6 Reese Garcia 85 - 79 = 164 43 Aiden Rios 116 - 130 = 246

TEAM TOTAL:  307 - 323 = 630 TEAM TOTAL:  371 - 389 = 760

3rd Weslaco East 4th PSJA Southwest

16 Marcus Ortiz 85 - 92 = 177 11 Gerardo Uresti 83 - 86 = 169

13 Daniel Galvan 86 - 84 = 170 dnf Javier Casas 90 - NS = NT

dnf Andru Zuniga 86 - NS = NT 19 Gael Garcia 91 - 95 = 186

27 Davian Gonzales 97 - 106 = 203 26 Orlando Cedillo 100 - 98 = 198

39 Cameron Kromer 112 - 125 = 237 40 Maddox Martinez 120 - 121 = 241

TEAM TOTAL:  354 - 407 = 761 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 400 = 764

5th McAllen High B 6th Donna High

dnf Lucas Cortez 104 - NS = NT 17 Colton Cadena 87 - 92 = 179

23 Jacob McGurk 100 - 92 = 192 7 Donaldo Calvo 82 - 83 = 165

30 Aaron Cantu 105 - 102 = 207 43 Osvaldo Hernandez 123 - 123 = 246

33 Andres Perez 108 - 108 = 216 38 Bernardo Alvarez 116 - 118 = 234

15 Matthew Castaneda 95 - 81 = 176

TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 383 = 787 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 416 = 824

7th Mercedes 8th Edinburg Economedes

28 Henry DeLeon 100 - 104 = 204 30 Victor Sanchez 100 - 107 = 207

35 Angel Silvestre 111 - 117 = 228 25 Eran Alanis 98 - 98 = 196

36 Isaiah Banda 116 - 114 = 230 42 Manauri Rodriguez 125 - 119 = 244

37 Juan Garza 122 - 109 = 231 dnf Mario Martinez 131 - NS = NT

49 Branden Rocha 156 - 150 = 306

TEAM TOTAL:  449 - 444 = 893 TEAM TOTAL:  454 - 474 = 928

9th Edcouch-Elsa 10th St. Joseph Academy

40 Johnathon Lopez 126 - 115 = 241 dnf JP Viduarri 86 - NS = NT

47 Matthew Hernandez 139 - 121 = 260 dnf Juan Kattas 94 - NS = NT

48 Ever Ponce 134 - 136 = 270 9 Ian Meyer 84 - 82 = 166

45 Conner Wilson 126 - 121 = 247 22 Wale Ibarra 88 - 101 = 189

21 Rolly Garza 92 - 96 = 188 11 Caleb Zimmer 85 - 84 = 169

TEAM TOTAL:  478 - 453 = 931 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - NS = NT



11th Edinburg High

4 Bryan Sandoval 80 - 82 = 162

dnf Greco Cruz 113 - NS = NT

dnf Ricky Vallejo 106 - NS = NT

dnf Ryan Puente 118 - NS = NT

dnf Andrei Reynoso NS - 109 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  417 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jeffrey Janik Harlingen South 74 76 150

2 Julius Arredondo (ind) PSJA North 76 76 152

3 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South 74 78 152

4 Bryan Sandoval Edinburg High 80 82 162

5 Cody Garza (ind) PSJA North 79 84 163

6 Reese Garcia Harlingen South 85 79 164

7 Hudson Gonzales Harlingen South 75 90 165

Donaldo Calvo Donna High 82 83 165

9 Ian Meyer St. Joseph Academy 84 82 166

10 Edgar Niño Valley View 79 89 168

11 Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 83 86 169

Caleb Zimmer St. Joseph Academy 85 84 169

13 Daniel Galvan Weslaco East 86 84 170

14 Hayes Garcia Harlingen South 84 90 174

15 Matthew Castaneda McAllen High B 95 81 176

16 Marcus Ortiz Weslaco East 85 92 177

17 Colton Cadena Donna High 87 92 179

Christopher Delgado (ind) Donna North 87 92 179

19 Iankarlo Lozano Valley View 90 96 186

Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 91 95 186

21 Rolly Garza Edcouch-Elsa 92 96 188

22 Wale Ibarra St. Joseph Academy 88 101 189

23 Jacob McGurk McAllen High B 100 92 192

24 Morgan Mora Valley View 96 98 194

25 Eran Alanis Edinburg Economedes 98 98 196

26 Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 100 98 198

27 Davian Gonzales Weslaco East 97 106 203

28 Henry DeLeon Mercedes 100 104 204

29 Seo Cortez (ind) Edinburg North 101 104 205

30 Aaron Cantu McAllen High B 105 102 207

Victor Sanchez Edinburg Economedes 100 107 207

32 Juan Gomez Valley View 106 106 212

33 Andres Perez McAllen High B 108 108 216

34 Matthew Sánchez (ind) Edinburg North 101 117 218

35 Angel Silvestre Mercedes 111 117 228

36 Isaiah Banda Mercedes 116 114 230

37 Juan Garza Mercedes 122 109 231

38 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 116 118 234

39 Cameron Kromer Weslaco East 112 125 237

40 Maddox Martinez PSJA Southwest 120 121 241

Johnathon Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 126 115 241

42 Manauri Rodriguez Edinburg Economedes 125 119 244

43 Aiden Rios Valley View 116 130 246

Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 123 123 246

45 Conner Wilson Edcouch-Elsa 126 121 247



46 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 129 119 248

47 Matthew Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 139 121 260

48 Ever Ponce Edcouch-Elsa 134 136 270

49 Branden Rocha Edinburg Economedes 156 150 306

dnf Andru Zuniga Weslaco East 86 NS NT

dnf Javier Casas PSJA Southwest 90 NS NT

dnf Lucas Cortez McAllen High B 104 NS NT

dnf Mario Martinez Edinburg Economedes 131 NS NT

dnf JP Viduarri St. Joseph Academy 86 NS NT

dnf Juan Kattas St. Joseph Academy 94 NS NT

dnf Greco Cruz Edinburg High 113 NS NT

dnf Ricky Vallejo Edinburg High 106 NS NT

dnf Ryan Puente Edinburg High 118 NS NT

dnf Andrei Reynoso Edinburg High NS 109 NT


